CHANGE ORDER
No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE ____11/15/16 EFFECTIVE DATE I//Bo / [(,

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction Inc.

Contract: Willowridge Drainage Pump Station

Project: Willowridge Drainage Pump Station

OWNER's Contract No. P0O80905-4A State Project No. H.010102 ENGINEER's Contract No. 12.019
ENGINEER Burk Kleinpeter, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Summary:
1. Comtractor to drive sheet piles provided by the Owner in the discharge basin to prevent erosion on the

property line and ensure flow path to existing natural drainage canal. Contractor to drive sheets using
equipment currently on site, no additional cost for mobilization or demobilization.

Description: )
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. N/A
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract Item 60: Work Change Directive #6
Drive owner provided sheet piles
QTY: 2,550 SF, 12.90%/SF,
Addition of § 32,895.00.

Total of Added Work Items = +$32,895.00
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. N/A

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in
this information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. N/A

2. Add Work Items
a. Upon commencement of discharge basin work, it was recognized that there was the potential for

discharge of pumped water to flow onto the neighboring property. As a precaution to prevent the
water from flowing onto the neighboring property, sheet piles were driven along the back of the
property line and the west side of the discharge basin to deflect the discharged water from the
neighboring property and direct the discharged water into the natural drainage canal per the permit
conditions, (WCD #6)
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. NA
4. Change in Confract time — Additional 14 days due to the following.
a. 14 days to drive sheet piles (WCD #6)

Attachments:  Work Change Directive 6



Willowridge Pump Station Project - Change Order No 12

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 12/30/16
$5.572.160.00 Ready for final payment: 12/30/16
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._1 to_1 »

$ 60.059.00

Net change from previous Change OrdersNo. _1__ to
No._1_:

Substantial Completion: Plus 43 Days
Ready for final payment: Plus 43 Days
(days)

Conidract Price prior to this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: __ 2/11/2017
$ 5.632.219.00 Ready for final payment: __ 2/11/2017
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 14 Days
$ 32.895.00 Ready for final payment: 14 Days
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 2125117
$ 5,665.114.00 Ready for final payment: 2/25/17
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED:; AP D: CEPTED:
r ] —
By: W/}&My ol By 7~ /
ENGINEER (Authorized Siggaemre) R( rized Signature) C’ETNLI'.R}.CTOR (Authérig’éd Signature)

Date: 28027 | Mo

Date: e 7™ 26, Zoll
4

Date: H(/BO/ [C

¥

Page 2 of 3




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUANCE September 2, 2016 FEFFECTIVE DATE
Owner: St. Charles Parish ' '
Contractor: Sealevé! Construetion Inc.

Contiact:
Project: Witlowridge Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-4A  Engineer’s Contract No.: NO.12:019

ENGINEER: Buil-Klsinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s): -

Deéseription; Contractor to drive sheet piles provided by the Owner ifi the dischargg basin to prevent erosign,
Contractor to iise crane cuireiifly on site.

New Contract Item 60: Drive owner provided sheet piles QTY: 2,550 SF, 12.903/8F, $32,895.00 total.

Attachments: Proposal from Sealevel Construction Inc., Dated 8/31/16.
Sheet M2.0, Pumping Station Plan Rev 2 “ka Change Directive — 8/24/16”

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed prompﬂy with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract

Price and Contiact Time, is issued due to: (check one)
0 Non-agreement dn pricing of proposed change.
x  Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: § 32,895 increase
Contract Time: __ 14 days increase
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

1 Lump Sum x Unit Price
0 Costof the Work 0 Other
Rec mmegded: Limited Authorization By*: w Regelved: ‘g
Byg (T "@L A By &MW By: _;Wi -
Engineer (Autﬁorlzcdﬁ%énature) Ovwner’s Representative* ““Equfractor (Authorizel ignature, |
Title: EXEC, /i€ PRES . Title: /émg.j /o’?ﬂ@ﬁ&%’b@i’k (SL= S ARY
Date:  %F / f 2ol L Date: ?“"5“‘ 'ﬂ : Date: léaj hk.?

*Owner’s R@presenta’twe is not authorized to finalize a Change Order rior does the Work Change ﬁirecﬁve substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construetion Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: ) Date:

Title:

I

SCP-E-00805 A 00805-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014




Pronosal

From: SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC. Project: 16176 WCD #
P.O. Box 1037 Description: WILLOWRIDGE PUMP STATION
Thibodaux, LA 70302 ADDITIONAL SHEET PILE & RIP
Phone; 085.448.0070
Fax: 985.448.0922
ITEM DESCRIPTION BID QTY UM UNIT BID AMOUNT
10 STEEL SHEET PILE WINGWALL 2,550,000 SF 12.90 $32,895.00
TOTAL BID: $32,895.00

%%%ﬂ?

Richard J Roth, President

Qualifications:

1) The sheet plle materlals shall be supplied by St Charles Parish and shall be in a condition to atlow for Installation
2) This proposal does tiot include mobilization of a crane. We could mobilize a crane at an additional cost.

3) An additional 14 Contract days are requested for implemtation of this proposal.

8/31/2016 11:51:26 AM SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION INC.




ITEM SHEET COS8TS

Date : 8/31/2016 11:52:21 A

PROJECT :
15176 WCD # AS SHOWN
ITEM : 10 UMM 2 SF
DESCRIPTION: STEEL SHEET PILE WINGWALL BID QTY : 2550.00
TOQTY: -2550.00
TOTAL MHS : 300.00
COST CODE:; MHS [ UNIT : 01176
PRODUCTION:  Days UNITS/MH ! 8.5000
HRS/DAY : 10
o ltem Production
ITEM# DESCRIPTION um -QTY UNITS/IDAY DAYS REQD
10 STEEL SHEET PILE WINGWALL SF 2550.00 425,00 6.00
Cost Detal} for fem 10
C CODE DESGRIPTION QUANTITY U/M FACTORS RATE CQOSTS
DRIVE 25 PRS OF EXISTING PZ-22 x 30
L. 02 FOREMAN 1.060 6,000 500,392 3002.35
L 03 CRANE OPERATOR 1.000 6,000 411.248 2467.49
L 06 PILEDRIVERS 3.000 6.000 301.912 5434.42
E25 110T TEREX 1.000 6.000 1000.000 6000.00
E 06A CAT 322 E)_(CAVATOR 1.000 6.000 670.000 4020.00
E 14 BIG TCOL 1.000 6.000 100.000 600.00
E 14A SMALL TOOL 1.000 6,000 37.800 226.80
E 15 PICKUP 1.000 6.000 140.000 840.00
R 09 MKT V-5(DAY) 1.000 6.000 620.000 3720.00
R 02 60" MANLIFT 1.000 8.000 302.6500 18156.00
ST CHARLES PARISH SHALL FURNISH SHEETS )
M17 pz-22 SHEET PILE 0,000 LB 1.000 0,709 0.00
M18 SHEET PILE COATINGS 0.000 SF 1.000 3.270 0.00
M1 SHEET PILE CORNERS 0.000 LF 1.000 70.850 0.00
Item Unit Cost : 11.03 Item Total Cost : 28,126.06
Labor Equipment Renfal Eg Material Subconfract Other
Total : 10,004.26 11,686.80 5,635.00 0.00 0.00
Unit : 4,28 4,58 247 0.00 0.00
Bid Data for ftem: 10
Quantity Bid Unit Bid Amt, Total Cost Prof & Ovhd Windfall
Bid Qty. 2,550.00 12.90 32,895.00 28,126.06 4,768.94
Takeoff Qly. 2,550.00 12.80 32,805.00 28,126.06 4,768.94 0.00
Sealevel Construction, Inc. Page: 1

ltem: 10




8/31/2016 11:53:03 AM BID SHEET
PROJECT ¢ 15176 WCD #
Description WILLOWRIDGE PUMP STATION
ADDITIONAL SHEET PILE & RIP RAP
Bld Date 08/26/2016
Revised
Lacation ST. CHARLES PARISH
Contract # BURK KLEINPETER, INC
Bld Comments:

Qualificatlons:

1) The sheet pile materials shall be supplled by St Charles Parlsh and shall be In a condition fo

allow for Installation
2) This proposal doss not Include mobllization of a crane. We could mobllize a crane atan

additional cost.
3) An addltional 14 Contract days are requested for implemtation of this proposal. }

Page:1




8/31/2016 11:63:03 AM BID SHEET
PROJECT : 15176 WCD #
Description WILLOWRIDGE PUMP STATION
ADDITIONAL SHEET PILE & RIP RAP
BID SUMMARY
MARKUP % MARKUP AMT
LABOR 0.00% 0.00
EQUIPMENT 0.00% 0.00
RENTAL EQ 0.00% 0.00
MATERIAL 0.00% 0,00
SUBCONTRAGT 0.00% 0.00
OTHER 0.00% 0.00
TOTAL DIREGT COSTS:
PROJECT OVERHEAD TABLE 0.00% 0.00
PROJECT OVERHEAD 0.00%
TOTAL JOB COSTS:
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS MARKUP AMT
CORPORATE OVERHEAD 5.00%
NET PROFIT . * 10.00%
SUBTOTAL:
TAXES - ADD ON - DEDUCT 0.00%
BOND COSTS FROM TABLE (Y/N) Yes
TOTAL MARKUP SPREAD TO ITEMS:
BALANCED BID;:
ACTUAL BID:
UNBALANGED AMT:
ACTUAL MARGIN:
PROPOSED MARGIN:

UNIT MARK-UP ON TOTAL DIRECT COST
UNIT MARK-UP ON TOTAL JOB COSTS
MARK-UP ON SALES '

TOTAL
10,804.26
11,686.80

5,5635.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
28,126.06
.00

0,00
28,126,06
0.00
1,406.30
2,988,74
32,621.10

0.00
355,08
4,7650.11

92,876.16
32,895.00
18.84

4,768,094
4,750.11

0.1689
0.1688
0.1445

Paye:2

3347%
35,55%
16.84%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
85.55%
0.00%
0.00% -
85.65%
0.00%
4.28%
9,08%
98.92%

0.00%
1.08%
14.45%

100.00%




8/31)2016 11:53:03 AM BID SHEET Page:3

PROJEGT : 156176 WCD #

ltem Description b Bidgly T/OGty TotalCost Unif Cost Margin  Bid Unlt  Total Bid e
10 STEEL SHEETPILEW  SF 25560.00 255000 28126.06 11.08 12.89 12,90  32895.00 4768.94

TOTALS: 28126.06 3289500 4768,94




8/31/2016 11:53:03 AM BID SHEET Page:4

PROJECT : 15176 WCD #

Labor Equip Rental Tiaterlal Bubcont Other

Unit Unit Unit Unit Unie Unlt

ltetn Description . Total Total Total Total Total Total
4.28 4,68 247 . 0.00 - 0.00 0,00

10 STEEL SHEET PILE WINGW 10904.26 11688.,80 .._5535,00 0.00 0.00 0,00
TOTALS: 10904.26 11686.80 5535.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




s ! _ P _ e _ z _ 3
e TIVOS oiHdvAD B - ) ;
Dmuo D-NE TR m / \}\j\)\l}f\‘/ /
—— s
NOWyoHNEQl || . i { ¢ 33T JHISH DEed "
: X L KOUYAVINI
= B _ SINIMINDIY WNOLICOY . ER e TR = At S0 S~
) 5 e X b il ot s\ e \
; . ] 'dAL) #OETI ) -
< TIHS STUNLONNLS 180ddng OV ‘SaENL NV1d NOIVLS dANd v et o g Ok 08 0,038 e 4o
£ SNITILS TAd *SHOLONANOD “SMNGHDD 4 .6/5 via .8b ¥
1 SAVAEOVE QIVOSSY TV “GITIVISNI )
2 33 Hako CNV GISVHONNd E3MAO T8 TVHS
g m«m ISIHOUNS VO ONV SUOSNIS AT *L o 7 (4OLSZISH M5 HIW
- mwm : SAI0N > S ) ANTH00D) ROy
X . = WS04 30R0ed Bl
g mmm . ) \ JOISHI T3AVHD/INOISIHI T Je0TS qgdino3N sy aravox !
3 388 ; Ve X - U /
g i D102 40 3903
ERR LT = s s :
g g~ % H ' : HOAIVIY §S300V
H E B : S . ANISNAS 73T
g ar)) { ' |
i 3Ud L3IHS ; R
Juomrosmpmsmansl s . aAl) doton T{_ 3dld Jowviosia
i i T MIATI o 0ST | | TIVH B/E 00 .s.r/
- : i
k3 m 2P .
93 Ry . . {dAL) oHnenon 4
€ mu m BEN % {dAt) HINVED (T _Av8) OUINGD TIEXI M| NOLVABUNGY HOZ ,
33 1530] NIIHOS WOINVHOTH WIG] HINVII) NIIHOS 1| 02 s 335 Rd o2
ww g 25 > d0US~3/3SUBATL /QuAUDL o - !
gzas AN =~ Sthd, L ==
28 w B = i =1
IS ! _ :
e 3I99IN) ¥OSI3S P
D ; t I~
1 AT /i OAdLY ——-— 13345 0,034
1=l B ;
[ oy ot | v - =
cERp > o Bl NEaN ,
ghlzg 3 =T ]z Y — v S——
A 5l 1= | e dnn - : g
B OER 3% I=kE 30093 SSI00Y 1 | = : vv _v e
88l (& <08 =i NOVLS ditid { Ve Dy
=5 | To-5% o Can ! Tisve | Jiod Baf e 5y
IIIIIIIIII b} R nas via S0UVHORN) HOSKSS | S~ .
Foou 28 e Lo Cadl) ssanav & N ——— RECI LT I by
L E=5E | e Jning ava v R LG
aonvs  o¥41 E = N T ] OyZ~ATIZ HOLIGE Y
£l SR = (z % 1 ave) ToMINGD = i i gm~, : VV T f0ee = ATTH <01
A == WO MERVEID HETUIS T L3GHE
v e : SIS | 40IS-3/3sunAda/omaniod . 8=
HE | AT : Bl e - il
JEJE | ; . T = )
Bl ; (s darild HOva aul) _Hauns \\E”_.: Hvia .N..u\ LRGN
2 S Vm@) H Eﬁw it /A Sad v.B =4 o P .
i . 5 AVE d¥Ifd V3 ‘dAL) R ] s g FE3I w3
W H ; 7 HOKIES "WATT /% DAd %% g a-#d.2/1~L / LN S WALSIG 168 00
5 47 A (V8 {nd VI “dA) HOUAS g N 1-hal SR
iz ¥l dWNd /M DA .8 ¥ g S UIHSIADNIXE 31| Eruealretety
w\ =L e i |L— 13iva 971d/vavas] : Lo = 7
] ) [ S ot el f fmrmmess TV TOHLNGD o il A
g8l MINYT1D NITHIS HSVHL i 2
Bs H4Y 0T e |M_ oy,
> e T oHAvd
i H : X_Hﬂ_l M3 ‘Nl BN AR M FUKILOZ0 YO
g m I . [ -t b o BLVENINOD V2 { . OI56) dvii-ay
[ H 7 .7 ., I08 0ILO0ND
: _— l«l.cu.i'!_ SOmg CF D3
0534 “HeH KoL, .
= 1MA OV -HoaaRl i / - ps
i SHW_IHS NO SUVIED 15
g 335 ~ MINYINDD 1z
g : TIdS/ TN 1331S |1 ee———— Dtelldl _
i - SSTINWLS SLOWEA X LHHIDINIZY | S
M— \ N W] il
H SOMMVHEG AR SIINVEYIID 1 SHISIGG Hapvn ¢
' 335 = FONIA MRONIVHD Q03 “INv bl \
= lUHN v 8ocalno AMITANNYERNI
H O H
H S i
H F | (l v oy 1 FINTY HHLLEINT
- : ; 1UA 38 PEINGD: “OVd 3L AT
2 ~Tuareinds .\ 2o ALOHOD 6=, 16,6~ 1 / o8 60 H
.\.\ 10uRNG ! | / [
e Y3NoL- 3243 /0 .!ll_ | \ _
i
. i/ i




